Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L'Objet, LLC		06/13/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
L Objet, LLO		00/13/2000	COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	L'Objet USA, LLC
Street Address:	5791 West Third Street
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90211
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3091135	L'OBJET
Serial Number:	78847341	L'OBJET

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900057687

(503)778-5299 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 778-5311

Email: sheilamorrison@dwt.com Sheila Fox Morrison Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300 Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 80362-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristine Fyfe, Davis Wright Tremaine LLP

Signature: /kristinefyfe/

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0713** 

Date:	09/11/2006
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Delaware Certificate of Amendment	#page1.tif
source=Delaware Certificate of Amendment	#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0714

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "L'OBJET, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "L'OBJET, LLC" TO "L'OBJET USA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 4:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

4151547 8100 060571041



Varriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 4825805

DATE: 06-14-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0715

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:16 FM 06/13/2006 FILED 04:47 PM 06/13/2006 SRV 060571041 - 4151547 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

USA, LLC
•
ed have executed this Certifica
, A.D. <i>200</i>
Authorized Person(s)
Authorized Person(s)

DE064 - 6/15/65 CT Systems Online

2006/06/15-10:29:24JGM 2006/06/13-09:21:39JGM

**TRADEMARK**